
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

TO THE BID DOCUMENTS 

 Alder Ln. Water Main Extension 

CITY OF HOMER, ALASKA 

 

Addendum Issue Date:   July 2, 2021    

Bid Submittal Date:    July 12, 2021    

Previous Addenda Issued:  None     

Issued By:   Janette Keiser, PE 
  Public Works Director 
  City of Homer 

 
Notice to Bidders: 
 
Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum by including the Addenda 
Acknowledgement Form with the bid. 
 
Bidders are required to acknowledge each addenda separately on the Addenda 
Acknowledgement Form. Any bids received without acknowledgment of addenda may be 
rejected prior to evaluation. 

 
The Bid Documents for the above project are amended as follows (all other terms and 
conditions remain unchanged): 

 

1. New Service Connections 

The City has made an agreement with Lexicon LLC to use their lot as a staging area as 
shown on the site map. In return, Lexicon LLC has requested that the City install two 8-inch 
service connections for their property instead of the single 1-inch service connection 
currently shown on the plans. Attached are new plans which show the locations of the 8-
inch service connections (connections are marked as “fire service stubout”), an updated bid 
form which will include the materials required to construct the new service connections and 
a purchase order which will show a list of the required materials. All materials stated in the 
purchase order will be provided by the City.  

2. Corrections to Addendum #1 



Addendum 1 contains inconsistencies and incomplete information. Attached to addendum 
1 is a memo and a purchase order relating to the purchase by the City of materials needed 
for the construction of the water main. The memo is incorrectly formatted and has missing 
language. Also the first page of the purchase order is missing. Attached are corrected 
versions of the memo and purchase order. 

 

 


















